W00

A short-bed interlock stitch machines
a—MXvy FREEWNZII Y

Parts Catalog

7~z
A5 4
Y
/5
\




IN—YAROTDRA

BZD/\—YAROJIE. 2004 F 7 BREFD W762 > 1)
—ADIVVERDEFECTHRELTVET,

W2~ 43 BITIIEmEBRICER L. £ED @D IR
M, BENN—VUAMIBZEOTWEY, . BB&m7D
I ENTLEESIE. /\—Y )X D REFNO. (&
BES) 2L TVETY,

W/ \—V 1) X S DOEBB@MEBESDREEH XXXXXX DEBMIE. HF
EDHR (HTIZR) ICDIMEBENTWVWSBS —IIN
—VER Ty FERICK > TEDWE T, B TEDE S
BRI —IN—YK 44~458) [c—1ELTEHEL
TWET,

WERICIHRESA 2Ty I A%zL#H L. BeBESTIT
T. ZORE - BIGEH BRI EHEET,

B ZEEEXN R BaBESERRL TS
W BH. TON=YAZOTDRHBEIFHRICEKY.
FEGCEEINSEDDBIETDT, HHHLHT
TELREL,

15 & 1%%E (Models inserted)
W762 Series

INTRODUCTION

B This parts catalog covers the W762 series machine
manufactured in July, 2004.

B The components of W762 series are arranged
according to the mechanism on pages 2-43. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers
on right pages. The illustrated part and its part
number are assigned the same reference number.

B "XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers which
vary depending on subclasses. Please refer to the
gauge part list (pages 44-45).

H The index of part numbers are listed at the back of
this book for quick reference.

H To place an order for any part, please specify the
part number. Note that the contents of this book
are subject to change for improvement without prior
notice.

W762-01CA,CB,CC

W762-02GB

W762-03FB,FC,GB,GC




B X
=}

TP L o AR KRR vveeeree e 2~ 3

A P 4~5

TREHAERE oo 6~7

AR e 8§~09

SHHE « BFHIAE o vverrree e 10 ~ 11
O 12 ~13
52')#%*%(1) ................................................ 14 ~ 15
EU*%*%(Z) ................................................ 16 ~ 17
L 7 S 18 ~ 19
B R R v veeneeee e 20 ~ 21
ST RERE e 22 ~ 23
SHSA B SRR oo vveeneene e 24 ~ 25
B S 26 ~ 27
SATHRGRE (1) -vevereerermermeese e 28 ~ 29
SOTHREAE (2) -voveerereermreeee oo 30 ~ 31
HURLZERE covveerrereennreeniie et 32 ~ 33
FATT A veereeeemee e et 34 ~ 35
?E'fq'fqﬁﬂ% ................................................... 36 ~ 37
EEFAERE (1) W72-01C +++ereesereeseresmsnmnnnnnninncas 38 ~ 39
EFER (2) W762-02G «wwr+esrrrreessssnnressninniennns 40 ~ 41
BRI (3) W762-03F,03G:+++ww++rreeesrrneesnsneesnnnees 42 ~ 43
R P 44 ~ 45

%Bl:%%%’r \/7—‘-‘\\/71 .................................... 46 ~ 47

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
MACHINE BED FRAME ::cvceeeeeeeeeeneeecenieiinniiieenes 2~3

COVER srrrrererrmereniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii it 4 ~5

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM ---eexeeeeeeesess 6~7

ARM SHAFT MECHANISM  cocceeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeeenne. 8~9

NEEDLE BAR * NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM -+ 10~ 11
LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM -+:+-xseeeseesseeeess 12~13
FEED MECHAN'SM(1) ................................. 14 ~ 15
FEED MECHAN'SM(z) ................................. 16 ~ 17
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM  --+:eeeeesesseeeeess 18 ~ 19
SPREADER MECHANISM ::cceeeeeereeeeeneeeeeniaeenns 20 ~ 21
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM  «-+eeseeeeeeeees: 22~ 23
NEEDLE - SPREADER THREAD HANDLING -+ 24 ~ 25
LOOPER THREAD HANDLING -+ xsesseseeeeeess 26 ~ 27
LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1) +eeeeereeseeeseess 28 ~ 29
LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2) ---seeeeeeeeeeeeess 30 ~ 31
HR. DEVICE c:rceeeereereereeiiiniiiiiiiiiniiiienee, 32~ 33
THREAD STAND ceeeecerreeeeeeeeniiiiiiiiiine.. 34 ~ 35
INSTALLATION PARTS «+-rrereeeeeeeeseesmnnmeeeeaaans 36 ~ 37
SPECIFIC PARTS(1) W762-01C ««rorereeressereeneees 38 ~ 39
SPECIFIC PARTS(2) W762-02G ««»rrereererereereees 40 ~ 41
SPECIFIC PARTS(3) W762-03F,03G *++rxx=rrerrreereeeee 42~ 43
GAUGE PARTS LIST ccrceveereereecceeeeeceiieeene 44 ~ 45
PARTS NUMBER INDEX scccceeeecceeeeccnieecnne 46 ~ 47






77—L e Ny FiIE

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28

2500850
2500860
0070840
2402280
0045410

2401270
2106790
2106790
2106790
2401100

2400520
2081730
2100031
2401990
007018A0

3034480
2501480
2400010
250158-910
2500200

2501570
007017A0
2501170
2065900
9A30670

9A30690
9A30710
9A30720

EBERRTR

&

ARG b
RARIL L /MAXS
%

AAETUERY /M6X8

ax—7
EE>
EE>
FEY
%

7
1
*’\

%
TFIRFNNRT /MAX6

W M

e
T4
1E AR
HIN— ($8)
HIN—

ARVY
TERFTNNRD /MAXS
B>

FAIWT—=2
BIETEINIV

THARZINIV
7=\
E#EAREER SNV

BED COVER PLATE
GASKET

BOLT

PLUG

SCREW

MARK
PIN
PIN
PIN
PLUG

PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
SCREW

WASHER
FILTER

RING
COVERASSY.
COVER

SPONGE

SCREW
SHOULDER PIN
OIL LEVEL GAUGE
CAUTION LABEL

CAUTION LABEL
EARTH LABEL
LABEL

MACHINE BED FRAME

DESCRIPTION

QT.

NN AW W N AN NN N NN

A A AN






HIN—iiE

REF.NO. PART NO.

250018-PDO
0051980
179107-050
2500190
007021A0

aH»wWN -

6 250224A0

7 007019A0

8 250016FTDO
9 007021A0
10 2500170

" 0052420
12 2402630
13 250089-PDO
14 0070770
15 2500900

16 250231-910
17 2502250
18 2502260
19 0070180
20 3034480

21 2502270
22 0070180
23 3034480
24 0070520
25 250005-TDO

26 007019A0
27 250022BTBO
28 0070750

29 250129-910
30 2402180

31 007018A0
32 2500870
33 007018A0
34 2060280
35 007018A0

36 251012A9P0
37 0071140
38 2401230
39 250083-PDO
40 0070770

41 2500840

42 250074CPDO
43 007021A0

44 250071-910
45 250078-PDO

46 0070820
a7 2100250
48 2069630
49 0045370
50 2502570

51 0070090
52 2028750
53 2502560
54 2103070
55 0070660

56 2502550
57 007020A0
58 3034480
59 9A31261

EBERRTR

7—LH/IN— (k)
FZXT/C14X10

F1IVR

oy
FTFIRNFANNRT /MAX12

iEH— K

TFIRF NIRRT /MAX8
7—IHIN— ()
TFINFANNRT /MAXT12
oy

FxT/HIXS
EES

i

/NS /MAX7
AR Y K

RgUA—F ()
HBUH— K
T HA—H— K
FNFD /MAX6
EE®

IS0y bk
TR /MAX6
B

FINRT /MEX10
THREH/N—

TFIRNFNNRT /MAXS
T—U—hH/\—
TN /M5X60

73/3— (#8)

BH#R T L

FTFEIRNFANNRT /MAX6
$/\—
TFINFT NIRRT /MAX6
- TAES
FTFEIRNFANNERT /MAX6

TS v b (#8)
TR /MAX10
BAiR T A
1EHIN—
M2 /MAXT

HRT v b

Ny RAN— (H)
FTFINFANNFRT /MAX12
$/\—

Ny RA/N— (&)

FANNZKD /M4EAX8
Bh#x O L
IFtrEY
FNATUER T /MAXS
TAH—K

FINRT /M3X5
EE&

IS0y bk
AR EEE

R /M4

TS b
TFIRFANNRD /MAX10
FE

~NJ)b

DESCRIPTION

ARM COVER (TOP)
SCREW

OIL SIGHT WINDOW
O RING

SCREW

NEEDLE BAR GUARD
SCREW

ARM COVER (LEFT)
SCREW

O RING

SCREW
WASHER
BACK COVER
SCREW
GASKET

THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD ASSY.
THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD
FINGER GUARD

SCREW

WASHER

BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COVER

SCREW

PULLEY COVER
SCREW
COVERASSY.
RUBBER CUSHION

SCREW
COVER
SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

BRACKET ASSY.
SCREW

RUBBER CUSHION
SIDE COVER
SCREW

GASKET

BED COVER (RIGHT)
SCREW

COVER

BED COVER (LEFT)

SCREW

RUBBER CUSHION
PIN

SCREW

EYE GUARD

SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
LABEL

COVER

QT.

A aa NN A A A aNn A AW A A Ol = o W = A A A aNn A AN A A ANNN NN = o AN 2 A A AN AN N 2 o

A NN =






TEhiAS

REF.NO. PART NO.

250535-910
208346-920
0053760
252021-920
0045340

a b~ wN =

201074A0
0055460
2022860
250557-910
0045470

© o N O

-
o

1 250529A910

12 0045470
13 250545-910
14 0045470

15 206827C1

16 250530-910

17 0045550
18 0045470
19 2505140
20 0070820

21 250515A0

22 0045560
23 0045410
24 2401260
25 0045000

26 250540-910

27 0045470
28 0070490
29 2061620
30 2505370
31 2028680
32 250538-910
33 0070820
34 2041150

EBERRTR

95

[m RV € )]

SR /C4X12.5
5>y (#8)
NATURIV ~ /M6X14

1) 1EX

T2 /C5X10
INREEE

=

NATUERY /M6X5

R=IRT Y >T (#8)
NATIERT /M6X5
Fr— (M
RANLER Y /M6EX5
2AZVINIV b

R=IUR7 Y >5 (48)
NATUERT /M6X8
NATUERT /M6X5
HIN—

FNNRT IMAX8

T—y—
ARTUER S /MEX10
ARTUER S /MEXE
S

ARV b /M5X10

R=ILIRTU>T (1)
7RANLER Y /M6X5
E>xY /M3
oy

#h

%2

R=ILRTU>T (18)
FNNERT /MAX8
RE®

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

CRANKSHAFT
CONNECTION ASSY.
SCREW

CRANK ASSY.

BOLT

GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER
BUSHING
SCREW

BALL BEARING ASSY.
SCREW

GEAR (LOWER)
SCREW

TIMING BELT

BALL BEARING ASSY.
SCREW
SCREW
COVER
SCREW

MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

BOLT

BALL BEARING ASSY.
SCREW

SCREW

O RING

SHAFT

WASHER

BALL BEARING ASSY.
SCREW

WASHER

QT.

_ A A A N = a a PR O SN N =2 a a _ A AN A

= A a DN

- A A






L Ehi%As

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

250526B910
0045920
0070280
0071530
0071520

0072680
250517A0
253500-920
007021A0
007015A0

253501A920
0045340
2505240
0045140
2505060

0045550
0045470
2505520
250529-910
0045470

250547A0
0045470
250528-910
0045550
0045470

250566BTDO
0045560
0045410
2045850
0045010

EBERRTR

E—3av (48
NATUEZRT /MBX15
R /M5X10
1ER /M6X6

1% /M6X3.5

T —IN=FRANER T /MBX10

i
(2 NG

TERFNNERD /MAXT2
TFIRFNNRY /M3.5X14

7S (#8)
NATVRIV ~ /M6X14
NS VRIIA K
NATUER T /M5X5
wmF

NANLERT /MEX8
NETUER Y /MEX5
#h

E2

RETUER Y /MEX5

Fv— (b
NETUER Y /M6X5
£

FNETUER T /M6X8
NETUER Y /MEX5

INY RiRA—IV
NATUERT /MEX10
INATUERT /M6X8
e

INATURIV K /M5X14

ARM SHAFT MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION QT.

MOTION ASSY.
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
CONNECTION ASSY.
SCREW

SCREW

CRANK ASSY.
BOLT

BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW

JOINT

SCREW
SCREW
SHAFT
BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (UPPER)
SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW
SCREW

HANDWHEEL
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
BOLT

N = 2~ NN AN 2 N N = A A N

N N

- A A A






REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 251000-910 &iE NEEDLE BAR 1
2 XXXXXX & NEEDLE HOLDER 1
3 XXXXXX #t NEEDLE 2
4 0045540 NATUERY /M3X3 SCREW 2
5 XXXXXX & NEEDLE 3
6 0045540 NATUERY /M3X3 SCREW 3
7 261500-920 Higa+ NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1
8 0070200 TNZT /MEAX10 SCREW 1
9 2060520 giEY >y LINK /NEEDLE BAR DRIVE 1
10 2060530 )oY PIN 1
11 240098-20 ——RIRT7Y T NEEDLE BEARING 1
12 2401010 Ee WASHER 1
13 2060630 e BLOCK 1
14 2060620 RN / s GUIDE BLOCK /NEEDLE BAR 1
15 007020A0 FTFIRFANNZT /MAX10 SCREW 1
16 007021A0 FEIRFNNRT /MAXT2 SCREW 2
17 2510090 ST LATCH 1
18 179040-050 ARV SPONGE 1
19 XXXXXX EA K NEEDLE PLATE 1
20 005373-HCO FMNZ D /C4X8.7 SCREW 2
21 2065240 9507 OIL WICK RETAINER 1
22 2121860 ieImiR OIL WICK 1
23 251506-920 IFt> (18 ECCENTRIC ASSY. 1
24 0045380 NATERY /IM4X6 SCREW 2
25  251507-920 >y (#8) LINK ASSY. 1
26 0070360 TINZ D IMAX6 SCREW 1
27 XXXXXX #H2 (%) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
28 0050880 NARILV bk /CaXT.5 BOLT 1
29 2067400 TS0 b 8= BRACKET /NEEDLE GUARD 1
30  240203-920 AZ— B COLLAR ASSY. 1
31 0045380 NATIERY /M4X6 SCREW 2
32 2515080 £ BLOCK 1
33 2079250 )bk FELT 2
34 2029220 EL WASHER 1
35 2400500 AR—H SPACER 1
36  240201-920 HZ— B COLLAR ASSY. 1
37 0071100 NATVRIV b /MAX9 BOLT 1
38 XXXXXX #HZ (3D NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
39 0070120 FNZ Y /M3.5X6 SCREW 1
40 2515210 IR PLATE 1
41 0071540 FINRT /IM3X3.5 SCREW 1

NEEDLE BAR - NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

@ xxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,
BRBESIE 44 ~ 45 BDT—IIN—YRE

SRLTEEL, m

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 44-45)






IW—IN—14iE

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.

1 252012-910 JL—\—& HD LOOPER HOLDER ASSY. 1
2 XXXXXX JU—78— LOOPER 1
3 0070860 SFINFR D IMAXT SCREW 1
4 2401490 EE& WASHER 2
5 2029220 FES WASHER 1
6 240201-920 HS— ) COLLAR ASSY. 1
7 0071100 INATVRIL k /MAX9 BOLT 1
8 2402050 1 A& RING 1
9 0045370 FNATUER T /MAXS SCREW 1
10 2021750 frep:s i OIL WICK 1
1 2520150 JL—IN—+& LOOPER HOLDER BASE 1
12 0045550 INATUER T /M6X8 SCREW 1
13 0045470 INATIER T /M6X5 SCREW 1
14 2067480 ZxTILbk FELT 4
15 2404800 R—=ILR7 Y5 BALL BEARING 1
16 0019980 F—/N—%T /C4 SCREW 1
17 202922-BO EE& WASHER 1
18 2520160 & SHAFT 1
19 2067480 ZTIL bk FELT 4
20 2021760 farhiR OIL WICK 1
21 252020-920 oS>y ($8) CRANK ASSY. 1
22 0045310 NATURIL k /M5X12 BOLT 1
23 2079250 ZT)bbk FELT 2
24 2021750 faThER OIL WICK 1
25 306036-B0 FES WASHER 1
26 0070840 FNARIV k /MAX8 BOLT 1
27  240203-920 HZ— D) COLLAR ASSY. 1
28 0045380 NATUERT /MAX6 SCREW 2
29 2520190 Ow R CONNECTION 1
30 2079250 ZT)bbk FELT 1
31 206125-20 ——RIIRTYU T NEEDLE BEARING 1
32 252018-920 IFt> () ECCENTRIC ASSY. 1
33 0045380 NATIERT /MAX6 SCREW 2
34 2520250 0w RER BALL STUD 1
35 2400620 EES WASHER 2
36 0048200 NAF Y /M5 NUT 1
37  207657-920 O K () CONNECTION ASSY. 1
38 0070140 FINFRT /M35X10 SCREW 2
39 2079250 ZTIL bk FELT 1
40 0048240 NATv () /M5 NUT 1
41 207661A0 EAEE CONNECTION BAR 1
42 0048200 NAET Yk /M5 NUT 1
43  207658-920 Ow R (#8) CONNECTION ASSY. 1
44 0070140 FhZT /M3.5X10 SCREW 2
45 2520240 Oy RER BALL STUD 1
46 2330350 Tk FELT 2
47 2073580 ZT)bbk FELT 4
48 2402050 1 A RING 2
49 2015780 R LEA GUIDE 1
50 252023-920 o> (8 CRANK ASSY. 1
51 0045340 FNATURIL k /M6X14 BOLT 1
52 0045000 NATVRIL b /M5X10 BOLT 1
53 2061800 FES WASHER 1
54 2520220 & SHAFT 1
55 2016350 HS— COLLAR 1
56 0050600 1EX 3 /C8X4.5 SCREW 2
57 2402160 F 21— (3X3.4X110) TUBE 1

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

@ xxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,
BRBESIE 44 ~ 45 BDT—IIN—YRE

SRLTEEL, @

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 44-45)






=) A8 (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

abwwN-=

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69

@ xxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

252568-910
2079250
XXXXXX
0071120
XXXXXX

0070130
206128-20
2402040
252563-910
2073690

2079250
2021750
0045380
252566-910
0045000

2073800
0045380
2525650
0011890
2402060

2021750
2073860
2021750
0070070
2525570

179160-050
2400390
0070560
2021740
2550560

0070610
2021750
207373A920
0045310
2079250

2021750
2016350
0050600
252555-920
0045310

2525580
3066710
2061800
2067480
2021760

2400450
2525460
2525470
0070490
2525480

0070380
2525450
0045350
2101290
210130A0

206172-20
2525540
2041460
0045370
2525490

2009830
2070020
2041850
2402020
2525520

2525530
0071110
2525510
007019A0

BB
EUE (D
=i
FIX U R
NARIL F /M3.5X7.5
ZEEHX

FNFR T /M3.5X8
——RRTUT D
RR—t

o
IFtreEr

ZxTIb bk

fa miHE

RATUER T /MAX6
EUEERN(H)
7NATVRIL ~ /M5X10

FiTE>
FRATUER T /M4AX6
EUBERN (B
SR /CAXT.5
ZxT)L bk

#a iR
Z v F
fa iR
SFENFR T /M3X3
D

Twva

&

7NARIL k /M5X13
fa=pzEE S

Z v F

F NIRRT /M2X2.7
#aimER

o> o (R
RATURIL b /M5X12
Z )Lk

Fa iR

Hh>—

1E% <0 /C8X4.5
oS> (RR)
FNATVRIL b /M5X12

o
1k A R
e
=i
#a AR

S
RAEITHF >
S>F v bk
E> T /M3
HRAE T/ N

R /M2

T+t

RNATIERT /M3X4
ERN/ED I FEUERN
e/ NF

——RIRFTUT
=

FiTE>
FRATNIEZR 2 /M4AX5
Ty aRz

1E A &g
FE<
o>
JEME/ N
L/\—

HRAE T/ N
R /M5
7> v bk
FFIRNF NN /MAX8

ERREEIL 44 ~ 45 BDT —IIN—YEKRE
BRELTEEL,

FEED BAR ASSY.

FELT

MAIN FEED DOG

BOLT

FEED MECHANISM(1)

DESCRIPTION

DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG

SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING

SPACER
LINK
PIN

FELT
OIL WICK
SCREW

GUIDE (RIGHT)

BOLT

PIN
SCREW

GUIDE (LEFT)

SCREW
FELT

OIL WICK
LATCH
OIL WICK
SCREW
LINK

BUSHING
WASHER
BOLT
OIL WICK
LATCH

SCREW
OIL WICK

CRANK ASSY.

BOLT
FELT

OIL WICK
COLLAR
SCREW

CRANK ASSY.

BOLT

SHAFT
RING
WASHER
FELT
OIL WICK

PLUG

ECCENTRIC /FEED REGULATING

RATCHET
SCREW
SPRING

SCREW

ECCENTRIC

SCREW

GUIDE /FEED ECCENTRIC

FLAT SPRING

NEEDLE BEARING

CONNECTION

PIN
SCREW

PUSH BUTTON

RING
WASHER
O RING
SPRING
LEVER

SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.

Please refer to the gauge part list (page 44-45)

N = 2 a A A A A aa A A A a A AN =2NN N =2 2 ah A AN A2 A A A a N a

A aN-aN

-

10

A A A a A A A A a A A AN 2 AN 2 2

N =2 2






=) 18 (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 2525610

2 2067480

3 2021760

4 2400450

5 231506A0
6 0022370

7 2525740

8 0053160

9 2402040
10 252570-910
1 0045010
12 0070310
13 2525690
14 179160-050
15 2400390
16 0070560
17 2525310
18 2016350
19 0050600

20  252560-920

21 0045010
22 2079250
23 2021750
24 2525850

25 252575-920

26 0045310
27 2525760
28 2050610
29 2401020

30  252578-920

31 0045310
32 2525770
33 0053160
34 252672-910
35 2525840
36 2120390
37 0012270
38 2525820
39 2401240

40 007022A0

41 2520690
42 2113010
43 0070590
44 179201-150
45 0070270
46 2400420

EBERRTR

i
)bk
fi=pEeE i
%
Ho—

FxY /C5X5.5
L
B2 /C5
A=
9525 (@)

ARV /M5X14
SFEINZRT IM2.5X4
>y

Jva

FEE

NARIV b /M5X13
A5

Al

LEX /CBX4.5
7277 (1)

NATURIV R /M5X14
SN

bi=pEeE i

A5

L= ($8)

FATURIL b /M5X12
L

X%

B

L= (48)

NATVRIV b /M5X12
>y

BxT /C5

LN—

E I NIARS

h>—

TR /C3X3.7

BBk

AR—4

TERF NN /MAX14

FFv /M6
m/\x

&% /M45
+wv /M5
SN /M5X8

%

SHAFT
FELT

OIL WICK
PLUG
COLLAR

SCREW
BLOCK GUIDE
SCREW
SPACER
CRANK ASSY.

BOLT
SCREW
LINK
BUSHING
WASHER

BOLT

BLOCK
COLLAR
SCREW
CRANK ASSY.

BOLT

FELT

OIL WICK
BLOCK
LEVER ASSY.

BOLT

SHAFT

RING
WASHER
LEVER ASSY.

BOLT
LINK
SCREW
LEVER
SPRING

COLLAR
SCREW
SCALE PLATE
SPACER
SCREW

NUT
SPRING
SCREW
NUT
SCREW

WASHER

FEED MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION

NN 2 N — A AN N N = —a A A AN AN 2 A N S A A A AN A A Ao

NN =






I e

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 253000-910
2 2530031

3 2401120

4 263007-920
5 0070210

6 2061570

7 0053860

8 0070941

9 253005-910
10 007025A0
1 2401130

12 2530180
13 2400950
14 2530040
15 2530280
16 0070100
17 2404740
18 XXXXXX

19 001170-30
20  253008-910

21 2530100
22 2061560
23 0050840
24 1920240

25 0w00024-10

26 2061490
27 0051870
28 2530110
29 0051840
30 2061480

31 002022-40

32 2530130
33 2530140
34 0070340
35 2530150

36 007019A0
37 0045810

38 0048050

39 250230-RA0

@ xxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

SRAEE

v /M6
EfE/ N
IR+
TNZT /MEX12

D>y

By /C7

E&x /M5

=MW (1)
TENRFNNARD /MAX20

ER A

SRR

ouvy
%

T4 VH—H—F

TN /M3X6
&

I (8
FINRD /CAX9
LN—

ESAINAS3

Hho—

NARIV b~ /C5X5.5
h>—

LIERT /W2X4

7727 (L)
FRY /C5X14
>y
EBx/C5
7227 (F)

NARIL B~ /C10X9
i

L/N—

FANNZKY /M5X10
TS b

TEZRFNNDRY /MAX8
INARIV K /M5X25
NAETY /M5
BHESLN—H—F

ERREEIL 44 ~ 45 BDT —IIN—YEKRE

BRLTIEEL,

©

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

ADJUSTING BAR

NUT

SPRING

PRESSER BAR CLAMP
SCREW

LINK
SCREW
SCREW
GUIDE ASSY.
SCREW

SPRING

OIL GUARD

O RING
PRESSER BAR
FINGER GUARD

SCREW

WASHER

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
SCREW

LEVER

SPRING
COLLAR
BOLT
COLLAR
SCREW

BELL CRANK (UPPER)
SCREW

LINK

SCREW

BELL CRANK (LOWER)

BOLT
SHAFT
LEVER
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW

BOLT

NUT

GUARD /PRESSER FOOT LIFT LEVER

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 44-45)

QT.

- A A A AN 2 _ A N 2 N G - A A A N = a2 a N = & a

- A AN






B L) 4% | B8

REF.NO. PART NO.

XXXXXX
254516-920
0070200
0070220
2545080

a b~ wN =

2079250
2021760
2120390
0012270
2330200

© o N O

-
o

1 254506B0

12 0045470
13 2545070
14 2545190

15 254501A920

16 0045140
17 2545110
18 2545040
19 2400620
20 0048050

21 254503-920

22 0045340
23 2061800
24 3066710

@ xxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

EBERRTR

ATy A
LN— ($8)
R IMAXT10
FINRT IMAX14
Ak

)bk
bi=plecE i

Ho—

XY /C3X3.7
oy

e
INATUERY /M6X5
&

&

I+t (#8)

NATUERT /M5X5
=P

EVARRT /M5
&

NATY b /M5

A )
FAETURIL b /MEX14
B

X%

ERREEIL 44 ~ 45 BDT —IIN—YEKRE

BRLTIEEL,

SPREADER
LEVER ASSY.
SCREW
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

FELT

OIL WICK
COLLAR
SCREW
O RING

CRANK

SCREW

BLOCK

SHAFT
ECCENTRIC ASSY.

SCREW
CONNECTION
SCREW
WASHER
NUT

CRANK ASSY.
BOLT
WASHER
RING

SPREADER MECHANISM
DESCRIPTION Qr.
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1

a A A AN _ A A N -

- A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.

Please refer to the gauge part list (page 44-45)






RIAFIEAE

REF.NO. PART NO.

254000-910
2540220
002133-10
254003B910
0045310

a b~ wN =

2028680
2540080
007019A0
1921200
2061150

© o N O

-
o

1 0070180
12 3034480
13 254023C9T0
14 254023E9T0
15 2540190

16 2540210

17 263542A9T0
18 263542B9T0
19 263542C9T0

20 2540200
21 2062030
22 2062020
23 3063010
24 0054470

25 263542A9T0

26 2540200
27 2062030
28 2062020

29 007019A0
30 001817-2A0

31 2103190
32 263544-TAO
33 2010370
34 2010860
35 2010680
36 2084480

37  263543-TAO

EBERRTR

Li—
AR—4

2T /C5X12.5
954 @)
ARV b /M5X12

&

ol

TFINF NN /MAXS
TRENAT

TS5y b

IR IMAX6
EE

Fvvav (@)
Fvvav (8
TSy b

R X

RiF (18 GR)
REF (B ()
RAEF (B (539

AN—H
ElEAS
B2 /C5
REF (B GR)

Rl

A=
TFIRFNNRT /MAXS
AFE

BT
F0

P/ R (38)
MR ()
Mg/ % (39)

SFTv b
PSS

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

LEVER
SPACER
SCREW
CRANK ASSY.
BOLT

WASHER
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

PIPE

BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM
TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM
BRACKET

THREAD RELEASER

TENSION SPRING ASSY. (HEAVY)
TENSION SPRING ASSY. (MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSY. (LIGHT)
THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
SPACER

SPRING

SCREW

TENSION SPRING ASSY.

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
SPACER
SCREW
SCREW STUD

TENSION DISC
SPRING SHIELD
SPRING (HEAVY)
SPRING (MEDIUM)
SPRING (LIGHT)

RATCHET
KNOB

QT.

AN ;1L OoT o W =2 A NN A A AN N S N NN N G

A A A AN






#% - 87 U RIS

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 253505A1
2 007019A0
3 253504-920
4 0045010
5 3030670
6 2105860
7 2050610
8 2535030
9 0045270
10 2012520
1 2041070
12 204754A0
13 0021930
14 2535070
15 0070090

16 253508A0

17 0070770
18 253509A0
19 0070080
20 2404740
21 2535160

22 007019A0
23 0W09070-20

24 2535170
25 2535930
26 2345610
27 2535440
28 007019A0
29 3034480
30 2535450
31 0070100
32 2345210
33 0045350
34 2535060
35 2535140
36 2502290
37 007019A0
38 2535150

39 007019A0
40 253548B0

41 0070190
42 3034480
43 2535470
44 0071671
45 2113880
46 1371080
47 2750340
48 2535110
49 0045540

HRan i
i
TFRFTNNRD /MAXS
A

NATURIV ~ /M5X14
INREEE

FTAI—Ib

1k X

i

INATURIV R /MAXS
INXER

%2

AZ—

NARIL b /C5X8.5
FINRT /M3X5

MNP /MAXT7
RZ
TR /M3X4
s

NBFE
HERFANRD /MAXS
B2 WS
FIgEI 1 LR
BT

RER

o8

TERF NN /MAX8
EE

RIVE

FINRT IM3X6
R

NAETUER T /M3X4
g

gV LN—HA R
TENRFNNAERD /M4X8
TFIRFNNRT /MAXS
RERN

FINRD /MAXS
g

3l

B2 /M3
Fa%/ V%

NEF I
YN I /M4
FNATER Y /M3X3

NEEDLE - SPREADER THREAD HANDLING

DESCRIPTION

THREAD TAKE-UP
SCREW

LEVER

BOLT

WASHER

OIL SEAL
RING
SHAFT
BOLT
WASHER

WASHER
COLLAR

BOLT

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD SUPPORT
SCREW

WASHER

THREAD TENSION BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING

THREAD RETAINER

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER
HOLDER

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD TAKE-UP
THREAD GUIDE

GUIDE /THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
SPRING

THREAD RETAINER
KNOB

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

- A A A N G _ A N 2 - A A A _ A A N -

- A A A

A A A NN A A AN

a A AN






TG B8

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 253549-910
2 0045380
3 2535520
4 2535330
5 2105850
6 0070310
7 2535340
8 2535640
9 0070310
10 0070420
1 2535530
12 2535540
13 3034480
14 0043250
15 2535590
16 2535550
17 0045540
18 2535560
19 2535570
20 0045540
21 2005550
22 2401150
23 3038650
24 2535580
25 0045540
26 2005550
27 007019A0
28 2535600
29 2535610
30 0070870
31 2535620
32 3063280
33 1371080
34 2113880
35 0055260

36 007018A0
37 2535360
38 007018A0

EBERRTR

THigY
ANATUERY /IMAX6
TS5y b

RE (B)

EE

TR IM2.5X4
xE (B

2%

TR IM2.5X4
M/h+2 /M3X8

TS5 b

R

E&

NARILF /MAX6
Ty aREY

1=

NAUERY /M3X3
TS b

&

NAIUERY /M3X3

1k X

EfE/N=R

ouvy

&

NANIERY /M3X3

1k X
FTZPRFNNZT /MAX8
A~wN

FRT/AR

BRI /M3

ol

BFE
NEFIM
2aF: TR
Fv bk /C4

TFRFTNNRD /MAX6
a8
TFERFNNERD /MAX6

LOOPER THREAD HANDLING

DESCRIPTION

THREAD TAKE-UP
SCREW

BRACKET

THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT)
WASHER

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE (LEFT)
THREAD SUPPORT
SCREW

SCREW

BRACKET

THREAD SUPPORT
WASHER

BOLT

PUSH BUTTON

THREAD SUPPORT
SCREW

BRACKET

SHAFT

SCREW

RING
SPRING
O RING
SHAFT
SCREW

RING
SCREW
STOPPER
SPRING
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
TENSION POST
THREAD RETAINER
SPRING

NUT

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

_ A N 2 N G - A A A N = a2 a N N =2 a2 N =

A A AN -

A A N A






waHEE (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

adh ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55

56
57

2550030
2401360
2107660
0045140
2550210

2550390
2550050
007018A0
2401430
2405680

2401450
2550380
2021990
2550060
007018A0

255007-910
0048210
2405010
2021990
255044-910

007018A0
2402700
2551230
2021990
2001520

255035-910
2550370
205113A0
2001360
2021990

2001520
255052-910
007018A0
2021750
2021760

2550580
007018A0
2021750
2550510
007018A0

2021750
2550500
2402190
2550490
0070080

2028750
2500790
2550470
0045370
2021770

2107660
2401850
2402170
2550660
0070170

2021760
2021760

EBERRTR

w1
Zx)Uk

ke
7NATUERT /M5X5
)Lk

INA T

ZvF
TFIRFTNNRT /MAX6
F 21— (3X5X15)

F 21— (3X5X70)

F 21— 7 (4X7X300)

=

o>

Pz

TFRFNNDERD /MAX6

ERE

NAFY /M4

F 21— 7 (4X7X460)
o507

ERE

TFIRFNNERD /MAX6
F 21— 7 (4X7X290)

=

o>

MFERD

IN T

F 21— (4X7X180)
wF

o507

#am/NT

TFIRF NN D /MEAX6
frep:t i

frep:ti

ZvF
TFRIRNFT NN D /MAX6
Hamid
ZwvF
TFRINFT NN T /MAX6

#amid
IN T
famid
ZwvF
FNFRT /M3X4

EEE

I\ —

IN T
INATIERD /M4AX5
frep:ir i

ke

F 21— 7 (3X3.4X60)
F 21— 7 (3X3.4X130)
ZvF

FNFR T /MAXS5

faimih
faimih

OIL PIPE
FELT
PIN
SCREW
FELT

PIPE
LATCH
SCREW
TUBE
TUBE

TUBE
JOINT
CLAMP

OIL GUARD
SCREW

OIL SPLASH PIPE

NUT
TUBE
CLAMP

OIL SPLASH PIPE

SCREW

TUBE

JOINT

CLAMP

JOINT SCREW

PIPE

JOINT SCREW
TUBE

JOINT

CLAMP

JOINT SCREW
OIL PIPE
SCREW

OIL WICK

OIL WICK

LATCH
SCREW
OIL WICK
LATCH
SCREW

OIL WICK
PIPE

OIL WICK
LATCH
SCREW

WASHER
COVER
PIPE
SCREW
OIL WICK

PIN
TUBE
TUBE
LATCH
SCREW

OIL WICK
OIL WICK

DESCRIPTION

LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)

QT.

A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AN =2 N NN 2 AN 2 2 A AN 2 2 A N =2 N = A A A A A A A A A A

A A A aN






RS (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 255091B910
2 2550240
3 2550250
4 2550260
5 2550270
6 2550280
7 0070260
8 0071050
9 255033A0
10 2550190
1 0045140
12 2550930
13 0045310
14 2062330
15 2102000
16 2064310

17 210201-PD1
18 007021A0

19 9A30020
20 2550410
21 2550480

22 005138B0
23 202287A0
24 0045040
25 2551440

EBERRTR

K7 (#8)
i
A—2—
A—%—
A—%—

HI/\—

SENZT IMAX25
IR IMAX40
7>y b

DA —LR1—Ib

NATUER T /M5X5
WMFEXY
NATURIV R /M5X12
ILXAVH
TAIWERT Sy b

oury

E=

TEINFNNRY /MAX12
TAIbZ2Y—]b
T4V ($8)

FAIIN>

T2 /H11X12

ES

NATURIL ~ /M8X20
ouvy

LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION

OIL PUMP ASSY.
SHAFT

ROTOR

ROTOR

ROTOR

COVER
SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET
WORM WHEEL

SCREW

JOINT SCREW

BOLT

FILTER ELEMENT

BRACKET /FILTER ELEMENT

O RING

COVER

SCREW

FILTER SEAL

OIL RESERVOIR ASSY.

OIL RESERVOIR
SCREW
WASHER

BOLT

O RING

QT.

A A W A A AN N A A NN N = —a

_ N A a






H.R. =&

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17

207065-9P0
207066-PDO
207067-PDO
2067810
0050530

2070680
255059-910
0070110
2550620
2107660

2021750
255063-910
2100250
007020A0
2109300

2550430
2550890

EBERRTR

vyavary (b)) (8
yavavy (k)
yyavaevy (b)) &
A2 A <%

TN /CAX48

7Lk
fawarpAlErd
SENRT /M3X8
)bk
ke

$aimid

yavavy (F) (8
%

FFINFNNZT /MAXT0
m/\x

HIN—
ARVY

DESCRIPTION

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) ASSY.
SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)

CAP

PIN

SCREW

FELT

NEEDLE COOLER
SCREW

FELT

PIN

OIL WICK

NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER) ASSY.
PLUG

SCREW

SPRING

COVER
SPONGE

H.R. DEVICE

QT.

- A A A NN = a

- A A A



=
=

SET UP INSTRUCTIONS
ER{EHEA




Ria

REF.NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37

PART NO.

000100A9P0
000101-PAO
000102-PAO
0001030
004066-HUO

004067-HUO
000104-PAO
000104APAO
0001160
004068-HUO

0001050
303067A0
004067-HUO
000106-PAO
0001070

000108-PAO
000109-PAO
0041130
0048030
0001100

004065-HUO
0048030
000111-PAO
004065-HUO
0048030

000112A0
004065-HUO
0048030
000104-PAO
000104APAO

0001160
004068-HUO
0001130
0001140
0001150

0001170
007370-HUO

EBERRTR

231 ($8) (5743
A2V RiE (b)
A2 RiE (F)
VEEMAN
TN /M5X14

NATFY /M5
75w b (37T
TS5y b (2411)
RILE

FNNZT /M6X16

Bt
INREEE
NATY /M5
Zm

oLEY

aL1kEX
TS50 b
FTARNRT IMAX20
NATY N IM4
RiEtE

FANNZT /MAX12
NAT Y IM4
TS5y b
FARNNZT /MAX12
NAETY /M4

RoEHE (54
FANNZRY IMAX12
NAETY /M4
74w b (37R1T)
7S k(271D

RIVZ

FTARNRY IM6X16
RiE

FrvS

e

INREEE
NATY /M6

DESCRIPTION

THREAD STAND ASSY. (5-SPOOL)
THREAD BAR (UPPER)

THREAD BAR (LOWER)

JOINT

SCREW

NUT
BRACKET (3-SPOOL)
BRACKET (2-SPOOL)
HOLDER

SCREW

SPOOL PIN
WASHER
NUT

SPOOL TRAY
CUSHION

SPOOL RETAINING FIN
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR

SCREW
NUT
BRACKET
SCREW
NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOL)
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET (3-SPOOL)

BRACKET (2-SPOOL)

HOLDER
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
ROD CAP
WASHER

WASHER
NUT

THREAD STAND

QT.

SN SN N S A A A am [ IS B e NN 2 a N N = —a

N =~ NN

-






BT Em

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© © N O

-
o

1

3063380
0090320
2070730
2070740
2007280

2020450
0050200
259003-TB0O
0049060
3033350

0090160

ERE2Y
vwvyavdh
2V (v b)
EVEREES
1E A&
&

INRES
NEBFwY ~/C10
NV b AN—
AXY(F)/48
EE

gwavdL(ty )

INSTALLATION PARTS

DESCRIPTION QT.
RUBBER CUSHION 4
SCREW (SET) 1
FIXING ROD 4
RING 4
WASHER 4
WASHER 4
NUT 4
BELT COVER 1
SCREW 3
WASHER 3

RUBBER CUSHION (SET)



W762-01

( HESITEA

Put in aceessory




H AR (1) SPECIFIC PARTS(1)

REF.NO. PART NO. ERama R DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 250110-PD1 #HiAN— (48) FRONT COVER ASSY. 1
2 2500370 EARY /M4 SCREW 1
3 2011910 m/\x SPRING 3
4 2401980 FFEY PIN 1
5 0045540 NANIERY /M3X3 SCREW 2
6 007023A0 FTFRNFANNRT /MAX16 SCREW 2
7 250112-PDO HIN— SIDE COVER 1
8 007023A0 TERNFNNDRY /MAX16 SCREW 2



Put in accessory

" [tR&IHA

W762-02
|
|
|
|
|
~

(HRRITIAA

Put in accessory

[ HERITAA

Put in accessory

W762-02(TR10)




E A5k (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42

250114-PD1
2500370
2011910
2401980
0045540

007023A0
250116-PDO
0070260
2064390
2045850

0070790
2069710
007018A0
206601A0
0070790

2069730
2064600
0070280
2019130
0055400

0051130
250112-PDO
007023A0
000257A9S0
000247-SA0

0002530
0002700
0002500
0014480
000251-SA0

0049130
000256-SA0
007023A0
0048030
0002550

0002520
2045850
3030670
0002260
0002540

0051610
0002530

EBERRTR

miA/N— (4)
ERT /M4
m/\%

FirEY
NATUERT /M3X3

TERFNNRD /MAXT6
BIAN— ()

TNRT /MAX25

fRBIAR / B0\ —

s

FANPRT /M5X6
HEtR (V)
TENRFNNAERD IMAX6
KERT

FANPRY /M5X6

INA > REUSE
&

FINRT /M5X10
755 b
RARIV K /W1X6

T2 /C5X5.5

A\~
FTZPRFNNZT /MAX16
F—THA K (8)

H/ a8

T—TRRE (R
FEE

#h

LEXZ /C9X5.2
DAL A

~

ART(M)/58

TS b
FERFNNRT /MAX16
NATFY /M4

T — TRAEAE

T—TRAE
E&

INREER
NAT Y~ /M5
RIVE

TR /C5X8
T—TRRE(5)

SPECIFIC PARTS(2)

DESCRIPTION

FRONT COVER ASSY.
SCREW

SPRING

PIN

SCREW

SCREW

FRONT COVER

SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE /FRONT COVER
WASHER

SCREW

PLATE

SCREW
FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW
BRACKET
BOLT

SCREW

SIDE COVER
SCREW

TAPE GUIDE ASSY.
TAPE DISC

TAPE DISC POST
WASHER

TAPE DISC POST
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

NUT

GUIDE POST BAR

TAPE TENSION GUIDE POST LONG
WASHER

WASHER

NUT

HOLDER

SCREW
TAPE DISC POST

QT.

ANN - W SN SN A AN N A AN N = N = N N = N = N N = W = —

N NDNDNDN

N



W762-03

W762-03G

W762-03F




E A5k (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© © N O

-
o

12
13

250080APD1
2500370
2011910
2401980
0045540

007023A0
2402000
257559A0
0070100
257558A0

0070100
2361120
2361130

EBERRTR

miA/N— (48)
ERT /M4
m/\%

FrEY
NATUERT /M3X3

TFENRFNNERT /MAX16
ARVY

wmEA (B)

TN /M3X6

wmER ()

FINRT IM3X6
wEA (B)
mEA ()

SPECIFIC PARTS(3)

DESCRIPTION QT.

FRONT COVER ASSY.
SCREW

SPRING

PIN

SCREW

SCREW
SPONGE

CLOTH GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE (LEFT)

SCREW
CLOTH GUIDE (RIGHT)
CLOTH GUIDE (LEFT)

N = W =

A A A AN



o9 n 1v90 n v 79¢
SoL# so5 » 0401-482052 | 0401-L22LST |- (o oo
SVO8ZLAN
08%-19V/GZ | 0491-882/5Z | 0491-922/SC | 08V09L0/SZ | L8r-2vSiSe 8ve
ov9- u 0¥90 u b9 92
0491-/82/52 | 0491-122.52
0595/52 0185152 0955/52 0656/ | 095 0950/105Z | 195-2vS/S2 95z 2010-29LM
S6# 08y~ u 080 u 18- 8ve
SVO8CLAN 00y~ u 00vD LOv- u ove
0491-882/52 | 0491-922.52
0ze- u 00 u \ze- zeT
0vZ-097.52 0v20SL0/5Z | LWg-1¥S/Se vze
ov9- u Lvog - 79¢
SOL# sos » 0401-182452 | O4OV-LTELST |0 oo
SVO8ZLAN
08v-L9V.GZ | 0491-882/5Z | 0491-922/G2 | 08¥E9L0/5Z | L8V-zvSLST 8ve
ov9- u ov9g v 92
0491-/82/52 | 0491-222.52
0595/52 0155.52 0955/52 0655/ | 095 0958/10/52 | 195-2v5.5C 952 g010-Z9.M
S6 # 08t~ u osva 18- 8ve
SVO8ZLAN 00y~ u oovg o L0y~ u ove
0491-882/52 | 0491-922.52
0ze- u ozeg \ze- zee
0vZ-09v152 0v28510/52 | Lre-1¥S.5e vze
o9 u ovov  u 9 9¢
SOL# o 0401-182U52 | OHOV-LTELST |- 0o o oo
SVO8ZLAN
08v-L9V.SZ | 0491-882/5Z | 0491-922/S2 | 08VV9L0LSZ | L8V-2vSLST 8re
v u ovev  u b9 9z
0491-/82/52 | 0491-122.52
0595/52 0155/52 0955252 0655/ | 095 09SV/10/6Z | 195-2vS.5C 952 VO1L0-Z9ZM
S6 # 08t~ u 08y 18- 8vz
SvogelAn 00y~ u 00vyY u Loy~ ovz
0491-882./52 | 0491-922.52
0ze- u 0zey u 1ze- zeT
0vZ-09v.52 0VZVSL0/SZ | LYe-L¥SiST vze
avad INO9d 1004 500 500 3Ivid 93a10H 53ds/
033N | HIAVI™DS S ARERCEED 834001 | y3g5s3ud | a33L44ia | AIZANVA | I1aIaN 3703aN 3ONVO JdAL INIHOVI
£ En1LYy | 8 &5 | (E) &5 —\/=1 Tsf Hn¥EE | HO¥E iz &5 GC—4L EMAAT
\ f
Lo s

(L)LSIT7 SL¥Vd 39NV 00LM

(V) 24—\

w~

G—Zr 00LM



SOL# ov9- 090 u L9~ u 79¢
SVO8ZLAN 09G-2.¥.G¢C 0960601L.GC | 199-¢¥S.SC 9G6¢
0491-602¢6G¢ | 0491-L2¢2.LSC
ovr9- 090 u L9 u 9¢
0895.6¢ 0,GS.G¢ 0966.G¢ 066S.G¢ 09€0-29.LM
S6 # 09G- # 09G0¥01 2S¢ | 199-2¥S.G¢C 96¢
SVO8CZLAN 08y~ u 08¥0 u L8y~ u 8¢
0491-80¢6S¢ | 0d491-9¢C/LSC
00%-1.L¥.GC 00¥0€0L.LSC | LOV-L¥SLSC (024
SOL# 0¥9- u o¥9g Lo u 79¢
SVO8CZLAN 09G-2.¥.G¢C 0964dS0L.S¢ | 19S-¢¥S.S¢C 9G6¢
0491-50¢6S¢ | 0491-L¢cLSC
ov9- ovog « Lo u 9¢
0695.G¢ 04G65.G¢ 0965.G¢ 06G6S.G¢ g9€0-29/M
S6 # 09G- 096d¥0L /2S¢ | 19S-¢¥S.SC 96¢
SVO8CLAN 08y~ u osyg 18y~ u (o324
0491-80¢6S¢ | 0491-9¢¢/LS¢C
00%-1.L¥.LGC oovdeolLse | LOv-LyS.LSe ove
SOL# (01 2] 0¥90 u L9~ u 79¢
SVO8ZLAN 09G-89¥.G¢ 0960.60.G5C | 199-¢¥S.SC 9G6¢
0491-¥026S¢ | 0491-8016S¢C
or9- 090 u L9~ u 9¢
o 0895.6¢ 0.G8S.G¢ 096S.G¢ 066S.G¢ 09G- « 0960960.S5¢C | 199-¢¥S.SC 96¢ 04€0-29/M
SYOSZIAN 08y~ u 08¥0660.GC | L8V~ u 8¢
00t~ u 0491-20¢6S¢ | 0491-2,01L6GC | 00¥O u LOY- u ove
02€-L9¥.G¢C 02€0860.5¢C | Lce-L¥5.SC (A%
SOL# 0r9- u o¥9g Lo u 79¢
SVO8ZLAN 09G-89¥.G¢ 09649.60.5¢ | 19S-¢¥S.S¢C 96¢
0d491-¥02¢6S¢ | 0491-801L6S¢C
(012° ] ovog « b9 u 9¢
64 0695.G¢ 01G65.G¢ 09G5.G¢ 06G6G.G¢ 09G- # 09649960.S¢ | 19S-¢¥S.S¢C 96¢ g4€0-29.M
SVOSZIAN 08y~ u 08¥49660.S¢C | L8y~ u 8¢
00t~ u 0491-20¢6S¢ | 0491-20L6GC | 00V9 u LOY- u (024
02e-L9¥.G¢C 02ed860.5¢ | Lee-LySLSe 454
w<ommmﬂ AN 069G.6¢ 0,G65.G¢ 0966.G¢ 0696.5¢ 0vev.le/lSe | 0491-0L26S¢C | 0491-GSL6GC | 0¥2d8296SC | L¥Z-L¥S.LSGe vee g920-29/M
dv3d 1INOY4 1004 90d 90d 31v1d d3A10H 03ds/
F1033N d3AvI™dS advno 31a33N ¥3d001 d3SSIHd [€EEEEE](e] a334 NIVIN 31d33N 31033N 3ONvO IdAL INIHOVIAN
5 EANLY | (B &8 | (B) &8 | —\/—Af Tof HO¥EsZ | HO¥EE iz SRE G—& VML

[

v

(2)LSI7 SL¥Vd 39NV 00LM

(2) 24—\ —L 00LM



1T vYIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
000100A9P0 35 1 0045380 15 17 007018A0 5 3 0072680 9 6 2061490 19 26

000101-PAO 35 2 0045380 27 2 007018A0 5 33 007370-HUO 35 37 2061560 19 22
000102-PAO 35 3 0045410 3 5 007018A0 5 35 0090160 37 N 2061570 19 6
0001030 35 4 0045410
7
9

7 23 007018A0 27 36 0090320 37 2 2061620 7 29
000104-PAO 35 0045410 9 28 007018A0 27 38 0W00024-10 19 25 206172-20 15 56
000104-PAO 35 2 0045470 7 10 007018A0 29 8 0W09070-20 25 28 2061800 13 83
000104APAO 35 8 0045470 7 12 007018A0 29 15 1371080 25 46 2061800 15 43
000104APAO 35 30 0045470 7 14 007018A0 29 21 1371080 27 33 2061800 21 28
0001050 35 M 0045470 7 18 007018A0 29 33 179040-050 1 18 2062020 23 22
000106-PAO 35 14 0045470 727 007018A0 29 37 179107-050 5 3 2062020 23 28
0001070 35 15 0045470 9 17 007018A0 29 40 179160-050 15 26 2062030 23 21
000108-PAO 35 16 0045470 9 20 007018A0 41 13 179160-050 17 14 2062030 23 27
000109-PAO 3% 17 0045470 9 22 0070190 25 41 179201-150 17 44 2062330 31 14
0001100 35 20 0045470 9 25 007019A0 5 7 1920240 19 24 2064310 31 16
000111-PAO 35 23 0045470 13 13 007019A0 5 26 1921200 23 9 2064390 41 9
000112A0 35 26 0045470 21 12 007019A0 15 69 2001360 29 29 2064600 41 17
0001130 35 33 0045540 1" 4 007019A0 19 36 2001520 29 25 2065240 " 21
0001140 35 34 0045540 1" 6 007019A0 23 8 2001520 29 31 2065900 3 24
0001150 35 35 0045540 25 49 007019A0 23 29 2005550 27 21 206601A0 41 14
0001160 35 9 0045540 27 17 007019A0 25 2 2005550 27 26 2067400 1 29
0001160 35 31 0045540 27 20 007019A0 25 22 2007280 37 5 2067480 13 14
0001170 35 36 0045540 27 25 007019A0 25 28 2009830 15 61 2067480 13 19
0002260 41 39 0045540 39 5 007019A0 25 37 2010370 23 33 2067480 15 44
000247-SA0 41 25 0045540 41 5 007019A0 25 39 2010680 23 35 2067480 17 2
0002500 41 28 0045540 43 5 007019A0 27 27 201074A0 7 6 2067810 33 4
000251-SA0 41 30 0045550 7 17 0070200 1" 8 2010860 23 34 206827C1 7 15
0002520 41 36 0045550 9 16 0070200 21 3 2011910 39 3 2069630 5 48
0002530 41 26 0045550 9 24 007020A0 5 57 2011910 41 3 2069710 41 12
0002530 41 42 0045550 13 12 007020A0 1 15 2011910 43 3 2069730 41 16
0002540 41 40 0045560 7 22 007020A0 33 14 2012520 25 10 2070020 15 62
0002550 41 35 0045560 9 27 0070210 19 5 2015780 13 49 207065-9P0 33 1
000256-SA0 41 32 0045810 19 37 007021A0 5 5 2016350 13 55 207066-PDO 33 2
000257A9S0 41 24 0045920 9 2 007021A0 5 9 2016350 15 37 207067-PDO 33 3
0002700 41 27 0048030 35 19 007021A0 5 43 2016350 17 18 2070680 33 6
001170-30 19 19 0048030 35 22 007021A0 9 9 2019130 41 19 2070730 37 3
0011890 15 19 0048030 35 25 007021A0 1 16 2020450 37 6 2070740 37 4
0012270 17 37 0048030 35 28 007021A0 31 18 2021740 15 29 2073580 13 47
0012270 21 9 0048030 41 34 0070220 21 4 2021750 13 10 2073690 15 10
0014480 41 29 0048050 19 38 007022A0 17 40 2021750 13 24 207373A920 15 33
001817-2A0 23 30 0048050 21 20 007023A0 39 6 2021750 15 12 2073800 15 16
0019980 13 16 0048200 13 36 007023A0 39 8 2021750 15 21 2073860 15 22
002022-40 19 3 0048200 13 42 007023A0 41 6 2021750 15 23 207657-920 13 37
002133-10 23 3 0048210 29 17 007023A0 41 23 2021750 15 32 207658-920 13 43
0021930 25 13 0048240 13 40 007023A0 41 33 2021750 15 36 207661A0 13 41
0022370 17 6 0049060 37 9 007023A0 43 6 2021750 17 23 2079250 1 33
004065-HUO 3% 21 0049130 41 31 007025A0 19 10 2021750 29 34 2079250 13 23
004065-HUO 35 24 0050200 37 7 0070260 31 7 2021750 29 38 2079250 13 30
004065-HUO 35 27 0050530 33 5 0070260 41 8 2021750 29 #1 2079250 13 39
004066-HUO 35 5 0050600 13 56 0070270 17 45 2021750 33 M 2079250 15 2
004067-HUO 35 6 0050600 15 38 0070280 9 3 2021760 13 20 2079250 15 1
004067-HUO 35 13 0050600 17 19 0070280 41 18 2021760 15 45 2079250 15 35
004068-HUO 35 10 0050840 19 28 0070310 17 12 2021760 17 3 2079250 17 22
004068-HUO 35 32 0050880 1 28 0070310 27 6 2021760 21 7 2079250 21 6
0041130 35 18 0051130 41 21 0070310 27 9 2021760 29 35 2081730 3 12
0043250 27 14 005138B0 31 22 0070340 19 34 2021760 29 56 208346-920 7 2
0045000 7 25 0051610 41 4 0070360 1 26 2021760 29 57 2084480 23 36
0045000 13 52 0051840 19 29 0070380 15 51 2021770 29 50 2100031 3 13
0045000 15 15 0051870 19 27 0070420 27 10 2021990 29 13 2100250 5 47
0045010 9 30 0051980 5 2 0070490 7 28 2021990 29 19 2100250 33 13
0045010 17 1" 0052420 5 N 0070490 15 49 2021990 29 24 2101290 15 54
0045010 17 21 0053160 17 8 0070520 5 24 2021990 29 30 210130A0 15 55
0045010 25 4 0053160 17 33 0070560 15 28 2022860 7 8 2102000 31 15
0045040 31 24 005373-HCO 1 20 0070560 17 16 202287A0 31 23 210201-PD1 31 17
0045140 9 14 0053760 7 3 0070590 17 43 2028680 7 03 2103070 5 54
0045140 21 16 0053860 19 7 0070610 15 31 2028680 23 6 2103190 23 31
0045140 29 4 0054470 23 24 0070660 5 55 2028750 5 52 2105850 27 5
0045140 31 1N 0055260 27 35 0070750 5 28 2028750 29 46 2105860 25 6
0045270 25 9 0055400 41 20 0070770 5 14 2029220 1 34 2106790 3 7
0045310 13 22 0055460 7 7 0070770 5 40 2029220 13 5 2106790 3 8
0045310 15 34 0070070 15 24 0070770 25 17 202922-B0 13 17 2106790 3 9
0045310 15 40 0070080 25 19 0070790 41 1 2041070 25 1 2107660 29 3
0045310 17 26 0070080 29 45 0070790 41 15 2041150 7 34 2107660 29 51
0045310 17 31 0070090 5 51 0070820 5 46 2041460 15 58 2107660 33 10
0045310 23 5 0070090 25 15 0070820 7 20 2041850 15 63 2109300 33 15
0045310 31 13 0070100 19 16 0070820 7 33 2045850 9 29 2113010 17 42
0045340 7 5 0070100 25 31 0070840 3 3 2045850 41 10 2113880 25 45
0045340 9 12 0070100 43 9 0070840 13 26 2045850 41 37 2113880 27 34
0045340 13 51 0070100 43 1 0070860 13 3 204754A0 25 12 2120390 17 36
0045340 21 22 0070110 33 8 0070870 27 30 2050610 17 28 2120390 21 8
0045350 15 53 0070120 1 39 0070941 19 8 2050610 25 7 2121860 1" 22
0045350 25 33 0070130 15 6 0071050 31 8 205113A0 29 28 231506A0 17 5
0045370 5 49 0070140 13 38 0071100 1 37 2060280 5 34 2330200 21 10
0045370 13 9 0070140 13 44 0071100 13 7 2060520 1" 9 2330350 13 46
0045370 15 59 007015A0 9 10 0071110 15 67 2060530 1 10 2345210 25 32
0045370 29 49 0070170 29 55 0071120 15 4 2060620 1 14 2345610 25 26
0045380 " 24 007017A0 3 22 0071140 5 37 2060630 1 13 2361120 43 12
0045380 " 3 0070180 5 19 0071520 9 5 2061150 23 10 2361130 43 13
0045380 13 28 0070180 5 22 0071530 9 4 206125-20 13 31 2400010 3 18
0045380 13 38 0070180 23 1" 0071540 1 4 206128-20 15 7 2400390 15 27

0045380 15 13 007018A0 3 15 0071671 25 44 2061480 19 30 2400390 17 15



1T vYIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
2400420 17 46 2502550 5 56 253508A0 25 16 263542B9T0 23 18
2400450 15 46 2502560 5 53 253509A0 25 18 263542C9T0 23 19
2400450 17 4 2502570 5 50 2535110 25 48 263543-TAO 23 37
2400500 1 35 2505060 9 15 2535140 25 35 263544-TAO 23 32
2400520 3 " 2505140 7 19 2535150 25 38 2750340 25 47
2400620 13 35 250515A0 7 21 2535160 25 21 3030670 25 5
2400620 21 19 250517A0 9 7 2535170 25 24 3030670 41 38
2400950 19 13 2505240 9 13 2535330 27 4 303067A0 35 12
240098-20 1”1 N1 250526B910 9 1 2535340 27 7 3033350 37 10
2401010 " 12 250528-910 9 23 2535360 271 37 3034480 3 16
2401020 17 29 250529-910 9 19 2535440 25 27 3034480 5 20
2401100 3 10 250529A910 7 n" 2535450 25 30 3034480 5 23
2401120 19 3 250530-910 7 16 2535470 25 43 3034480 5 58
2401130 19 N 250535-910 7 1 253548B0 25 40 3034480 23 12
2401150 27 22 2505370 7 30 253549-910 27 1 3034480 25 29
2401230 5 38 250538-910 7 32 2535520 27 3 3034480 25 42
2401240 17 39 250540-910 7 26 2535530 217 1N 3034480 27 13
2401260 7 24 250545-910 7 13 2535540 27 12 3038650 27 28
2401270 3 6 250547A0 9 21 2535550 27 16 306036-B0 13 25
2401360 29 2 2505520 9 18 2535560 27 18 3063010 23 28
2401430 29 9 250557-910 7 9 2535570 27 19 3063280 27 32
2401450 29 1" 250566BTDO 9 26 2535580 27 24 3063380 37 1
2401490 13 4 251000-910 1 1 2535590 27 15 3066710 15 42
2401850 29 52 2510090 " 17 2535600 27 28 3066710 21 24
2401980 39 4 251012A9P0 5 36 2535610 27 29 9A30020 31 19
2401980 41 4 251506-920 1 23 2535620 27 31 9A30670 3 25
2401980 43 4 251507-920 1 25 2535640 27 8 9A30690 3 26
2401990 3 14 2515080 " 32 2535930 25 25 9A30710 3 27
2402000 43 7 2515210 1 40 254000-910 23 1 9A30720 3 28
240201-920 1 36 252012-910 13 1 254003B910 23 4 9A31261 5 59
240201-920 13 6 2520150 13 1 2540080 23 7

2402020 15 64 2520160 13 18 2540190 23 15

240203-920 1 30 252018-920 13 32 2540200 23 20

240203-920 13 27 2520190 13 29 2540200 23 26

2402040 15 8 252020-920 13 21 2540210 23 16

2402040 17 9 252021-920 7 4 2540220 23 2

2402050 13 8 2520220 13 54 254023C9T0 23 13

2402050 13 48 252023-920 13 50 254023E9T0 23 14

2402060 15 20 2520240 13 45 254501A920 21 15

2402160 13 57 2520250 13 34 254503-920 21 21

2402170 29 53 2520690 17 41 2545040 21 18

2402180 5 30 2525310 17 17 25450680 PAR|

2402190 29 43 2525450 15 52 2545070 21 13

2402280 3 4 2525460 15 47 2545080 21 5

2402630 5 12 2525470 15 48 2545110 21 17

2402700 29 22 2525480 15 50 254516-920 21 2

2404740 19 17 2525490 15 60 2545190 21 14

2404740 25 20 2525510 15 68 2550030 29 1

2404800 13 15 2525520 15 65 2550050 29 7

2405010 29 18 2525530 15 66 2550060 29 14

2405680 29 10 2525540 15 57 255007-910 29 16

250005-TDO 5 25 252555-920 15 39 2550190 31 10

250016FTDO 5 8 2525570 15 25 2550210 29 5

2500170 5 10 2525580 15 41 2550240 31 2

250018-PDO 5 1 252560-920 17 20 2550250 31 3

2500190 5 4 2525610 17 1 2550260 31 4

2500200 3 20 252563-910 15 9 2550270 31 5

250022BTBO 5 27 2525650 15 18 2550280 31 6

2500370 39 2 252566-910 15 14 255033A0 31 9

2500370 41 2 252568-910 15 1 255035-910 29 26

2500370 43 2 2525690 17 13 2550370 29 27

250071-910 5 44 252570-910 17 10 2550380 29 12

250074CPDO 5 42 2525740 17 7 2550390 29 6

250078-PDO 5 45 252575-920 17 25 2550410 31 20

2500790 29 47 2525760 17 27 2550430 33 16

250080APD1 43 1 2525770 17 32 255044-910 29 20

250083-PDO 5 39 252578-920 17 30 2550470 29 48

2500840 5 41 2525820 17 38 2550480 31 21

2500850 3 1 2525840 17 35 2550490 29 44

2500860 3 2 2525850 17 24 2550500 29 42

2500870 5 32 252672-910 17 34 2550510 29 39

250089-PDO 5 13 253000-910 19 1 255052-910 29 32

2500900 5 15 2530031 19 2 2550560 15 30

250110-PD1 39 1 2530040 19 14 2550580 29 36

250112-PDO 39 7 253005-910 19 9 255059-910 33 7

250112-PDO 41 22 253008-910 19 20 2550620 33 9

250114-PD1 41 1 2530100 19 21 255063-910 33 12

250116-PDO 41 7 2530110 19 28 2550660 29 54

2501170 3 23 2530130 19 32 2550890 33 17

250129-910 5 29 2530140 19 33 255091B910 31 1

2501480 3 17 2530150 19 35 2550930 31 12

2501570 3 21 2530180 19 12 2551230 29 23

250158-910 3 19 2530280 19 15 2551440 31 25

250224A0 5 6 253500-920 9 8 257558A0 43 10

2502250 5 17 253501A920 9 M 257559A0 43 8

2502260 5 18 2535030 25 8 259003-TBO 37 8

2502270 5 21 253504-920 25 3 261500-920 1" 7

2502290 25 36 253505A1 25 1 263007-920 19 4

250230-RA0 19 39 2535060 25 34 263542A9T0 23 17

250231-910 5 16 2535070 25 14 263542A9T0 23 25









NG AZDBTEKRN R
A4t T 553-0002 APRTEEXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax: (06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 95630 A\ July 2004
© 1987 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

ZON—=YAZOJICEEHEINTVWEIABIE. WRDHFERLKEETEIENHIET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice.



	MACHINE BED FRAME
	LIST

	COVER
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT MECHANISM
	LIST

	ARM SHAFT MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE BAR・NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM 
	LIST

	LOOPER MECHANISM
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	LIST

	SPREADER MECHANISM
	LIST

	THREAD TENSION MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE･SPREADER THREAD HANDLING
	LIST

	LOOPER THREAD HANDLING
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	H.R. DEVICE
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST

	INSTALLATION PARTS
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(2)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(3)
	LIST

	GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)
	INDEX (1)
	INDEX (2)

